 Office of Independent Living Assignment and Contact List   

	Staff
	ILA Programs/State 
Assignments
	Phone

	Corinna Stiles

	Director, Office of Independent Living


	202-795-7446
corinna.stiles@acl.hhs.gov



	
	               IL Programs (ILS, CILS)
	

	Elizabeth Akinola 
Project Officer

	Region I

   CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT

Region IX

    CA, NV, AZ, HI, GU, CNMI, AS
*Native American IL Demonstration Projects (NAILD) [NY, AK, WI]

	202-795-7292
Elizabeth.akinola@acl.hhs.gov



	Peter Nye
Project Officer

	Region II

     NY, NJ, PR, VI

Region X

     AK, ID, OR, WA


	202-795-7606
Peter.nye@acl.hhs.gov


	Veronica Hogan
Project Officer

	Region III

     DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV


	202-795-7365

Veronica.hogan@acl.hhs.gov

	Kimball Gray
Project Officer


	Region IV

     AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN

Region VIII

     CO, MT, UT, WY, ND, SD


	202-795-7353

Kimball.gray@acl.hhs.gov



	Regina Blye

Project Officer
	Region V

     IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI

Region VII

     IA, KS, MO, NE

*Independent Living Research Utilization (TA Center for CILs and SILCs)


	202-795-7374

Regina.blye@acl.hhs.gov

	Roslyn Thompson
Project Officer 
	Region VI

     AR, LA, OK, NM, TX


	202 - 795-7453
Roslyn.thompson@acl.hhs.gov
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